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Ms. Pearl Woolridge

Assistant Regional Manager
African-American Research Library and
Cultural Center

2650 Sistrunk Boulevard,

Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301
Telephone: (954) 357-6282

Email: pwollrid@broward.org

Ms. Marcia Silverstein

Director, Community Relations &
Marketing

Nova Southeastern University, Alvin
Sherman Library, Research and
Information Technology Center
3100 Ray Ferro, Jr. Boulevard,

Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33314
Telephone: (954) 262-5485

Email: msilvers@nova.edu

Ms. Barbara Miller

Publication Specialist Il

Main Library

100 South Andrews Avenue,
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301
Telephone: (954) 357-7402
Email: Bmiller@broward.org

Ms. Pat Ventura

Branch Manager/Adult Services
Department South Regional/Broward
County Library

7300 Pines Boulevard,

Pembroke Pines, Florida 33024
Telephone: (954) 201-8825

Email: Pventura@broward.org

Mr. Frank Marin

Library Specialist | - Programming &
Exhibits

North Regional/Broward County Library
1100 Coconut Creek Boulevard,

Coconut Creek, Florida 33066

Telephone: (954) 201-2600

Email: Fmarin@broward.org

Ms. Barbara Eichman

Adult Services Supervisor
Southwest Regional Library
16835 Sheridan Street,
Pembroke Pines, Florida 3333]
Telephone: (954) 357-6588
Email: Beichman@broward.org

Ms. Katherine Reusze
Programming & Exhibits Assistant
Northwest Regional Library

3151 University Drive,

Coral Springs, Florida 33065
Telephone: (954) 341-3900

Email: kreusze@broward.org

Mr. Joseph Deangelis

Library Specialist |- Programming
West Regional Library

8601 West Broward Boulevard,
Plantation, Florida 33324
Telephone: (954) 765-1582

Email: Jdeangel@broward.org
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For complaints, questions or concerns about civil rights or nondiscrimination; or for special requests under the Americans with Disabilities Act,
please contact Christopher Ryan, Director of Public Involvement and Communication/Title VI Coordinator at (954) 876-0036 or ryanc@browardmpo.org




